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Administrative Order 2024-
DISTRICT COURT HOLIDAYS

IT IS ORDERED:

This Administrative Order being issued in accordance with MCR 8.1 10(D) and 8.112(B), and effective upon

approval by the State Court Administrative Office, the 19t
observe the following holidays by the court offices being cl

District Court and its employees shall by this order
osed except for those purposes required by law:

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2025
Presidents’ Day Monday, February 17, 2025
Eid al Fitr Monday, March 31, 2025
Good Friday Friday, April 18, 2025
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025

Fid al Adha Friday, June 6, 2025
Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025
Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025
Generzl Election Day Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Veteran’s Day Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday after Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 28, 2025
Christmas Eve Day Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025
New Year’s Eve Day Thursday, December 31, 2025

When New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Veterans Day, Christmas Day, Eid al Fitr or Eid al Adha fallson a

Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be a holiday
Christmas Day, Eid al Fitr or Eid al Adha falls o
Christmas Eve or New Year’s Eve falls on a Friday,
or New Year’s Eve falls on Saturday or Sunday,

Lffective upon approval by State Court Administrative Office,

ated: DEC 10 2024

- When New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Veterans Day,

n a Sunday, the following Monday shall be a holiday. When

the preceding Thursday shall be a holiday. When Christmas Eve
the preceding Friday shall be a holiday.
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